Cars51 K
on OAf
Clty, W i
Nevaespp
da 1 ER
B970F0 c
R

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

| MUt o N [\ —
W N AT = o O

[\
BN

st©

JASON D. WOODBURY

Nevada Bar No. 6870
KAEMPFER CROWELL

510 West Fourth Street

Carson City, Nevada 89703
Telephone: (775) 884-8300
Facsimile: (775) 882-0257
JWoodbury@kenvlaw.com
Attorneys for Reza Zandian

IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
- OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR
CARSON CITY

JED MARGOLIN, an individual,
Plaintiff,
VS.:

OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION,| Case No. 090C00579 1B
a California corporation, OPTIMA '
TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada] Dept. No. 1
corporation, REZA ZANDIAN aka
GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka
GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka REZA
JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI aka G. REZA JAZI
aka GHONOREZA ZANDIAN JAZI, an
individual, DOE Companies 1-10, DOE
Corporations 11-20, and DOE Individuals
21-30, '

Defendants.

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

COME NOW, the law firm of Kaempfer Crowell Renshaw Gronauer & Fiorentino,
Jason Woodbury, the law firm of Hawkins Melendrez, P.C., Geoffrey W. Hawkins and
Johnathbn FaYeghi, attorneys for the above-named Defendant Reza Zandian, and
hereby give notice that the law firm of Kaempfer Crowell Renshaw Gronauer &
Fiorentino is substituted as the attorney of record for the above-named Defendant, Reza

Page 1 of 3




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Zandian, in the place and stead of the law firm of Hawkins Melendrez, P.C., Geoffrey W.
Hawkins and Johnathon Fayeghi for all purposes in the above-entitled ‘matter. All
parties to this substitution further acknowledge their cénsent to such substitution by
tﬁeir execution of this Substitution of Counsel.

N
DATED this 912 T day of February, 2014.

HAWKINS MELENDREZ, P.C.

EOFFREY W. HAWKINS, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 7740

JOHNATHON FAYEGHI, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 12736

9555 Hillwood Drive, Suite 150

Las Vegas, NV 89134

Telephone: (702) 318-8800

Facsimile: (702) 318-8801

e-mail: jfayeghi@hawkinsmelendrez.com

Kaempfer Crowell Renshaw Gronauer & Fiorentino hereby_ accepts substitution
as attorneys for the above-named Defendant, Reza Zandian in the place and stead of the
law firm of Hawkins Melendrez, P.C. and Johnathon Fayeghi.

DATED this __Z_'{g:day of February, 2014. |

KAEMPFER CROWELL RENSHAW
GRONAUER & FIORENTINO ’

//g 4 ’(\] —7
n D. Woodbury
ﬁida Bar No. 6870
510 West Fourth Street
Carson City NV 89703
Telephone (775) 884-8300

Facsimile: (775) 882-0257
jwoodbury@kenvlaw. com

Page 2 of 3




Cars51 K

on 0aAg
Clty, W

Nevaes

10
i1
12
13

14

15

16

PF
ER
[od
n R

17

18

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I hereby certify that service of the foregoing
SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL was made this date by depositing a true copy of the
same for mailing at Carson City, Nevada, addressed to each of the following:

Matthew D. Francis

Adam P. McMillen

WATSON ROUNDS

5371 Kietzke Lane

Reno, NV 89511

DATED this 7; / day of February, 2014.

Vo) P frw it

~an employee of Kaempfer Crowell

A

<’j )

Page 3 of 3




