1	JASON D. WOODBURY
	Nevada Bar No. 6870
2	KAEMPFER CROWELL
	510 West Fourth Street
3	Carson City, Nevada 89703
	Telephone: (775) 884-8300
4	Facsimile: (775) 882-0257
ا ہ	JWoodbury@kcnvlaw.com Attorneys for Reza Zandian
5	Attorneys for Rezu Zunatun
6	IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
	OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR CARSON CITY
7	CARDON CITT
8	
9	JED MARGOLIN, an individual,
7	
10	Plaintiff,
11	vs.
	OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, Case No. 090C00579 1B
12	a California corporation, OPTIMA
10	TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada Dept. No. I
13	corporation, REZA ZANDIAN aka
.14	GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka
.14	GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka REZA
15	JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI aka G. REZA JAZI
15	aka GHONOREZA ZANDIAN JAZI, an
16	individual, DOE Companies 1-10, DOE
~~	Corporations 11-20, and DOE Individuals
17	21-30,
	Defendants.
18	Defendants.
19	
20	SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL
۷	
21	COME NOW, the law firm of Kaempfer Crowell Renshaw Gronauer & Fiorentino,
5 % o	I M the law firm of Hearling Melandras D.C. Coeffrey M. Havding and
a2"	Jason Woodbury, the law firm of Hawkins Melendrez, P.C., Geoffrey W. Hawkins and

Johnathon Fayeghi, attorneys for the above-named Defendant Reza Zandian, and

hereby give notice that the law firm of Kaempfer Crowell Renshaw Gronauer &

Fiorentino is substituted as the attorney of record for the above-named Defendant, Reza

23

24

Zandian, in the place and stead of the law firm of Hawkins Melendrez, P.C., Geoffrey W. Hawkins and Johnathon Fayeghi for all purposes in the above-entitled matter. All parties to this substitution further acknowledge their consent to such substitution by their execution of this Substitution of Counsel.

DATED this _____day of February, 2014.

HAWKINS MELENDREZ, P.C.

GEOFFREY W. HAWKINS, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 7740 JOHNATHON FAYEGHI, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 12736 9555 Hillwood Drive, Suite 150 Las Vegas, NV 89134 Telephone: (702) 318-8800 Facsimile: (702) 318-8801

e-mail: jfayeghi@hawkinsmelendrez.com

Kaempfer Crowell Renshaw Gronauer & Fiorentino hereby accepts substitution as attorneys for the above-named Defendant, Reza Zandian in the place and stead of the law firm of Hawkins Melendrez, P.C. and Johnathon Fayeghi.

DATED this Z/ day of February, 2014.

KAEMPFER CROWELL RENSHAW GRONAUER & FIORENTINO

Jason D. Woodbury
Wevada Bar No. 6870
510 West Fourth Street
Carson City NV 89703
Telephone (775) 884-8300
Faccinile: (775) 882-0257

Facsimile: (775) 882-0257 jwoodbury@kcnvlaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I hereby certify that service of the foregoing SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL was made this date by depositing a true copy of the same for mailing at Carson City, Nevada, addressed to each of the following:

Matthew D. Francis Adam P. McMillen WATSON ROUNDS 5371 Kietzke Lane Reno, NV 89511

DATED this 🗹 day of February, 2014.

an employee of Kaempfer Crowell

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

′

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

_ _

17

18

19

20

Cars 51 K Cly, V A M da + P M da + P M BB705 CR h R D

23

24